



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2015

Godhavari Marathwada Irrigation Devp. Corp.

VERSUS

Naimoeddin Hamid Miya And Ors

...

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P, Advocate for Respondents

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2538 OF 2011 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2758 OF 2012 IN FA/1081/2015**

AND

929 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2015

Godhavari Marathwada Irrigation Devp. Corp.

VERSUS

Nasiroeddin Hamid Miya And Ors

...

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Yogesh P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.1

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2537 OF 2011 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2741 OF 2012 IN FA/1271/2015**

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

1. R & P is received. Print dispensed with.
2. Stand over to 08.04.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]